TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Agreement Regarding Concurrent User Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Two River Community Bank		105/11/2011 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Two Rivers Bank & Trust		06/13/2011	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Two River Community Bank	
Street Address:	1250 Highway 35 South	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	Two Rivers Bank & Trust	
Street Address:	222 N. Main Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77937680	TWO RIVER COMMUNITY BANK
Serial Number:	77757142	TWO RIVER COMMUNITY BANK
Registration Number:	3103259	TWO RIVERS BANK & TRUST
Registration Number:	3100421	TWO RIVERS BANK & TRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-7858

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0874 \$11E 00 77937E8

900195924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-542-7800

Email: connie@mandw.com

Correspondent Name: Michaelson & Associates

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8489

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701-8489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRCB-2 & TRCB-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Luccarelli, Jr.
Signature:	/Peter A. Luccarelli, Jr./
Date:	06/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=NOTICE OF AGREEMENT REGARDING CONCURRENT USER RIGHTS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0875

NOTICE OF AGREEMENT REGARDING CONCURRENT USER RIGHTS

Effective as of March 1, 2011 Two River Community Bank, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 1250 Highway 35 South, Middletown, New Jersey 07748 ("TRCB") and Two Rivers Bank & Trust, a corporation of the State of Iowa, having a principal place of business at 222 N. Main Street, Burlington, Iowa 52601 ("TRBT") entered into an agreement regarding rights and obligations of each party in their respective marks:

TRCB Trademark Applications Serial Nos. 77/937,680 and 77/757,142; and

TRBT Trademark Registrations Nos. 3,103,259 and 3,100,421.

Attorneys for either party are authorized to record this Notice in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Notice to be made and executed by duly authorized officers as of the dates and years indicated below.

Date 5/11/2011

Two River Community Bank

Two Rivers Bank & Trust

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0876**

RECORDED: 06/30/2011